

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.800 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2018**

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir and Anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh i/by Ms. Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis, for
Applicants/Petitioners.

Mr. T.J.Pandian, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM: AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 27th JUNE, 2019

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to
18th July, 2019.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)