

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 800 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018**

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir and anr.Applicants
v/s.
The Union of India and ors.Respondents

Ms. Yogita Chitnis for the Applicants.
Mr. T.J. Pandian for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED, AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2020.

P. C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed before the next date with advance copy to the other side.

2. Stand over to 11/02/2020.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)