

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 800 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir And Anr.Applicant

V/S

The Union Of India Thru The Under Secretary,Respondent
Ministry Of Commerce And Industry And Ors

Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis For Applicant

T.J.Pandian for Respondent.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 11th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 16/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)