

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.800 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2018**

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir and Anr. ... Applicants
versus
The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mrs. Yogita Deshmukh-Chitnis, for Applicants/Petitioners.
Mr. G.R.Sharma, Special Counsel with Mr. D.P.Singh, for Union of India.
Mr. T.J.Pandian, for Railways.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

DATE: 20th APRIL, 2021

P.C.:

1. We are informed by the Advocates for the parties that after hearing the above Civil Application at length the Division Bench headed by Justice A.A.Sayed, has passed an Order dated 18th March, 2020 directing the parties to take certain steps in the matter.

2. The issue before us pertains to the compliance of the said Order. In view thereof, office shall place the above matter before the Division Bench headed by Justice A.A.Sayed, after taking permission from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)