

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 800 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir And Anr. ...APPLICANT
V/S

The Union Of India Thru The Under Secretary,..RESPONDENT
Ministry Of Commerce And Industry And Ors

Mr Amogh K Karandikar Advocate for Original Petitioner.

[MENTIONED AT 4.40 .M.]

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ

DATE : 10th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 17/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)